
CENTRAL FEDERAL ORDER NO. 32  STATISTICAL  SUMMARY FOR FEBRUARY 2001
(BASED ON REPORTS OF POOL HANDLERS)

PRICE SUMMARY (JACKSON COUNTY, MO)
PRODUCER PRICE DIFFERENTIAL (CWT)
BUTTERFAT PRICE (LB)
PROTEIN PRICE (LB)
OTHER SOLIDS PRICE (LB)
SOMATIC CELL ADJUSTMENT RATE (1,000 CELLS)
CLASS I PRICE (CWT)
CLASS II PRICE (CWT)
CLASS III PRICE (CWT)
CLASS IV PRICE (CWT)
STATISTICAL UNIFORM PRICE (CWT)

MARKETING DATA
NUMBER OF FARMS

PRODUCER MILK CLASSIFICATION

PERCENT CLASS I
PERCENT CLASS II
PERCENT CLASS III
PERCENT CLASS IV

MARKET AVERAGE TEST OF PRODUCER MILK

BUTTERFAT

PROTEIN

OTHER SOLIDS

SOMATIC CELL COUNT (1,000)

RECEIPTS
TOTAL RECEIPTS POOLED

LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY

LESS: OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK
AVG. DAILY PRODUCER MILK COMPARED WITH:

CLASS I UTILIZATION
WHOLE MILK

REDUCED FAT MILK

LOWFAT MILK

SKIM / NONFAT / FAT FREE MILK

BUTTERMILK

FLAVORED MILK AND MILK DRINKS

TOTAL CLASS I ON ROUTES
CLASS I TO NONPOOL PLANTS

CLASS I ENDING INVENTORY

EXCESS SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS I UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS I
AVG. DAILY CI I PRODUCER MILK COMPARED WITH:

AVG. BUTTERFAT CONTENT OF CLASS I PRODUCTS

JANUARY 2001 FEBRUARY 2000FEBRUARY 2001

MAILING  ADDRESS:
P.O. Box 14650

Shawnee Mission, KS  66285-4650

MARKET ADMINISTRATOR
Central Federal Order No. 32

10801 Renner Boulevard
Lenexa, Kansas  66219

Agricultural Marketing Service
Dairy Programs

United States
Department of
Agriculture

phone (913) 495-9300    fax  (913) 888-9207
e-mail  market.administrator@fmmacentral.com

home page  www.fmmacentral.com

$1.46
0.9588
1.9849
0.0432

0.00055
12.71
11.51

9.54
10.80
11.00

9,036

38.14 %
9.37 %

45.90 %
6.59 %

3.75 %
3.06 %
5.69 %

302

1,116,294,406
26,978,945
50,679,075

70,715
1,038,565,671

+28.95 %

88,573,481
154,941,752
39,066,544
68,198,235

3,633,147
33,751,406

388,164,565
6,652,856

32,813,572
654,900

428,285,893
4,535,693

27,607,932
396,142,268

+2.02 %
1.76 %

$1.86
1.2896
1.6181
0.1120

0.00056
15.99
12.82
9.99

12.13
11.85

10,813

30.81 %
6.10 %

60.25 %
2.84 %

3.79 %
3.08 %
5.69 %

346

1,495,043,489
27,746,768
55,876,012

549,347
1,410,871,362

+1.47 %

99,324,019
170,769,461
44,358,713
73,348,549

3,875,478
36,666,989

428,343,209
11,499,048
27,436,257

1,791,152
469,069,666

3,889,690
30,416,668

434,763,308
-0.63 %
1.79 %

$1.55
1.4626
1.4951
0.1199

0.00057
13.94
13.43
10.27
12.70
11.82

N/A

30.18 %
6.31 %

61.75 %
1.76 %

3.77 %
3.08 %
5.71 %

330

1,374,380,363
27,894,367
53,301,892

171,751
1,293,012,353

86,511,242
149,854,193

40,095,782
65,447,740
3,599,764

33,251,040
378,759,761

14,121,879
27,350,334

887,842
421,119,816

3,475,607
27,434,922

390,209,287

1.77 %
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CLASS II UTILIZATION
FLUID CREAM

SOUR CREAM AND DIPS

YOGURT

COTTAGE CHEESE

FROZEN DESSERTS

OTHER CLASS II
CLASS II TO NONPOOL PLANTS

CLASS II SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS II UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS II

CLASS III UTILIZATION
CLASS III PRODUCTS

APPROVED DUMPS AND ANIMAL FEED

CLASS III TO NONPOOL PLANTS

CLASS III SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS III UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS III

CLASS IV UTILIZATION
CLASS IV PRODUCTS

CLASS IV TO NONPOOL PLANTS

ENDING INVENTORY

CLASS IV SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS IV UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS IV

NO. OF POOL PLANTS

NO. OF NONPOOL PLANTS REPORTING IN-AREA ROUTE SALES

TOTAL CLASS I IN-AREA SALES BY NONPOOL PLANTS

NOTES
R/ REVISED.
NA/ CURRENT INFORMATION NOT AVAILABLE.

HISTORICAL STATISTICAL INFORMATION FROM THE NINE

ORDERS COMPRISING THE CENTRAL FEDERAL ORDER

MAY BE OBTAINED BY CONTACTING THIS OFFICE.

PERCENT OF % CHANGE

TOTAL CLASS I INSIDE OUTSIDE PREV. YEAR INSIDE OUTSIDE

PRODUCT SALES ON ROUTES AREA AREA (DAILY BASIS) AREA AREA

WHOLE MILK

REDUCED FAT MILK

LOWFAT MILK

SKIM / NONFAT / FAT FREE MILK

BUTTERMILK

FLAVORED MILK & MILK DRINKS

SUB-TOTAL

PERCENT OF TOTAL ROUTE DISPOSITIONS

TOTAL OF AVERAGE DAILY ROUTE DISPOSITIONS

AVERAGE  DAILY  DISPOSITIONS  BY  POOL  PLANTS

+1.16
+0.17
+6.30
-0.61
+2.62
+2.04
+1.06

FEBRUARY 2001 FEBRUARY 2000

22.84
39.56
10.59
17.28

0.95
8.78

100.00

JANUARY 2001
4,241,641
4,728,118
3,523,261

48,880,726
25,841,393
2,136,049

25,393,992
28,132

114,773,312
14,656,229
2,807,109

97,309,974

75,880
2,080,339

474,196,181
7,484,281

483,836,681
2,760,075
4,338,537

476,738,069

977,334
71,569,515
16,847,359

4,312
89,398,520
5,026,948

15,996,212
68,375,360

50
60

48,178,611

February 2001 February 2000
8,585,596
5,641,418
3,035,651

43,827,588
25,771,102
1,783,377

13,659,248
32,304

102,336,284
13,818,839
2,484,322

86,033,123

9,449
3,458,549

845,641,133
7,504,640

856,613,771
3,295,156
3,322,770

849,995,845

1,070,099
40,082,129
25,866,970

4,570
67,023,768
6,743,083

20,201,599
40,079,086

55
59

52,113,254

13,384,985

2,624,512
4,411,257
1,174,650
1,994,528

104,951
986,380

11,296,278
84.40%

429,746
931,562
172,472
357,135

20,330
177,462

2,088,707
15.60%

2,664,407
4,471,261
1,241,276
1,998,981

104,556
992,899

11,473,380
84.82 %

8,203,280
4,506,677
2,923,924

40,636,462
25,155,341

1,978,683
14,688,845

4,538
98,097,750
13,774,477

2,736,377
81,586,896

21,777,053
2,517,541

774,263,562
6,995,566

805,553,722
4,115,374
2,997,609

798,440,739

739,559
24,419,582
24,445,113

4,821
49,609,075

6,528,909
20,304,735
22,775,431

53
N/A
N/A

425,280
880,674
190,716
338,438

24,007
194,638

2,053,753
15.18 %

13,527,133


